
LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.

Bill Fact Sheet – December 8, 2025
https://legilist.com

Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/5255

HR 5255
To amend section 7014 of the Elementary and Secondary Education Act of 1965 to advance toward full
Federal funding for impact aid, and for other purposes.

Congress: 117 (2021–2023, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: Sep 14, 2021
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor.  (Sep 14, 2021) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/house-bill/5255 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Levin, Mike [D-CA-49] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (37 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R · AK Sep 14, 2021

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA Sep 29, 2021

Rep. Newman, Marie [D-IL-3] D · IL Sep 29, 2021

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Oct 8, 2021

Rep. Crist, Charlie [D-FL-13] D · FL Oct 8, 2021

Rep. Maloney, Sean Patrick [D-NY-18] D · NY Oct 8, 2021

Rep. Stansbury, Melanie Ann [D-NM-1] D · NM Oct 8, 2021

Rep. Strickland, Marilyn [D-WA-10] D · WA Oct 8, 2021

Rep. Valadao, David G. [R-CA-21] R · CA Oct 8, 2021

Rep. Jacobs, Sara [D-CA-53] D · CA Oct 12, 2021

Rep. Vargas, Juan [D-CA-51] D · CA Oct 12, 2021

Rep. Case, Ed [D-HI-1] D · HI Oct 20, 2021

Rep. Hartzler, Vicky [R-MO-4] R · MO Oct 20, 2021

Rep. Schrier, Kim [D-WA-8] D · WA Oct 21, 2021

Rep. Bost, Mike [R-IL-12] R · IL Oct 26, 2021

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK Oct 26, 2021

Rep. DelBene, Suzan K. [D-WA-1] D · WA Oct 26, 2021

Rep. Obernolte, Jay [R-CA-8] R · CA Oct 26, 2021

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-3] D · CA Oct 28, 2021

Rep. Kirkpatrick, Ann [D-AZ-2] D · AZ Oct 28, 2021

Rep. Cuellar, Henry [D-TX-28] D · TX Nov 2, 2021

Rep. Kahele, Kaiali'i [D-HI-2] D · HI Nov 2, 2021

Rep. O'Halleran, Tom [D-AZ-1] D · AZ Nov 2, 2021

Rep. Bice, Stephanie I. [R-OK-5] R · OK Dec 1, 2021

Rep. Kind, Ron [D-WI-3] D · WI Dec 1, 2021

Rep. Smith, Christopher H. [R-NJ-4] R · NJ Dec 1, 2021

Rep. Kim, Andy [D-NJ-3] D · NJ Dec 23, 2021

Rep. Luria, Elaine G. [D-VA-2] D · VA Jan 12, 2022

Rep. Larsen, Rick [D-WA-2] D · WA Jan 13, 2022

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Jan 20, 2022

Rep. Huffman, Jared [D-CA-2] D · CA Jan 28, 2022

Rep. Kilmer, Derek [D-WA-6] D · WA Jan 28, 2022

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV Jan 28, 2022

Rep. Schneider, Bradley Scott [D-IL-10] D · IL May 11, 2022

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Sep 20, 2022

Rep. Ryan, Patrick [D-NY-19] D · NY Sep 21, 2022

Rep. Crow, Jason [D-CO-6] D · CO Oct 14, 2022

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred To Sep 14, 2021
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Sep 14, 2021) 

This bill reauthorizes through FY2026 certain activities under the Impact Aid Program. The program provides funding to

local educational agencies that have lost property tax revenue due to the presence of tax-exempt federal property or to

those that have experienced increased expenditures due to enrollment of federally connected children (e.g., children

living on Indian lands or military bases).

Actions Timeline

Sep 14, 2021: Introduced in House
Sep 14, 2021: Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor.
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